STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1993 No. 2302

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Sandwell Borough Council (Patent Shaft/ Moorcroft Infrastructure) (Walsall Canal Bridge) Scheme 1993 Confirmation Instrument 1993

Made - - - 20th September 1993

THE SANDWELL BOROUGH COUNCIL (PATENT SHAFT/ MOORCROFT INFRASTRUCTURE) (WALSALL CANAL BRIDGE) SCHEME 1993 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 1993

- 1. The Sandwell Borough Council (Patent Shaft/Moorcroft Infrastructure) (Walsall Canal Bridge)...
- 2. The said Scheme as confirmed (hereinafter referred to as "the...
- 3. The Scheme will become operative on the date on which...
- 4. This Instrument may be cited as the Sandwell Borough Council... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE SANDWELL BOROUGH COUNCIL (PATENT SHAFT/MOORCROFT INFRASTRUCTURE) (WALSALL CANAL BRIDGE) SCHEME 1993

The Council of the Borough of Sandwell (hereinafter referred to...

- 1. The Council are authorised to construct over the navigable waters...
- 2. The Council are also authorised in connection with the construction...
- 3. This Scheme may be cited as the Sandwell Borough Council...

SCHEDULE —